The United Methodist Church of Greater New Jersey Journal Certification We hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct and complete report of the proceedings of the seventeenth session of the Greater New Jersey Annual Conference of The United Methodist Church held at The Wildwoods Convention Center, Wildwood, New Jersey, May 22 - 24, 2016. olm R. Sch John Schol, Bishop Rev. Dr. David E. Wiley III, Secretary The United Methodist Church The United Methodist Church Greater New Jersey Annual Conference Greater New Jersey Annual Conference